
 
 

 

175 Cabot Street – Suite 210 

Lowell, MA 01854 USA 

www.cspi.com 

NASDAQ: CSPI 

 
 

Is it possible to set up two ports of a 10G Myricom NIC (10G-PCIE2-8C2-2S) with 2 

different type of SFP+: 1xLR (Monomode) and 1xSR (Multimode)? 

Model: 

ARC Series C Network Adapters (10G-PCIE2-8CS-2S) 

Software: 

Sniffer 

Operating System: 

Supports both the Linux and Windows Operating System. 

Information: 

It is possible to set up two ports of a 10G Myricom NIC (10G-PCIE2-8C2-2S) with 2 different type of SFP+: 1xLR and 1xsr, 

just so long as there is a matching cable and sfp at opposite ends, it should work.  
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